
 

Inspired Students. Engaged Learners. Empowered Citizens. 

Class of 2027 Parent Information Night 
January 31, 2023 

Avon High School Auditorium 
7:00—7:45  Principal, Mr. Shockley: Welcome 

Assistant Principal, Dr. Willis: Introductions/Freshman Program Overview 
Guidance Director, Mrs. Creed: Scheduling Overview 
Principal, Mr. Shockley: College Readiness 
 

7:45—8:30  Breakout sessions (see session topics and schedule below) 
 

Breakout Sessions 
*PowerPoint Presentation & handouts from the evening can be found on the guidance website under academic programming* 

 
Session A (7:45-8:15) 
TOPIC: Private School Families (C110) 
Assistant Principal, Ms. Garrett, will discuss the Avon High School experience and highlight some of the orientation 
details for incoming freshmen.  There will also be a brief Q&A session. There is time after this session to attend 
Session C (below). 

 
Session B (7:45-8:15) 
TOPIC: Students with Special Needs (C108) 
Special Education Assistant Principal, Mr. King, will discuss the special education program at the high school and will 
include topics such as Transition IEPs, courses, and department structure.  There is time after this session to attend 
Session C (below). 
 
TOPIC: Certificate of Completion Information Session (D105)  
Transition Coordinator, Mrs. Lobosky, will discuss the certificate of completion process at the high school. 
 
Session C (7:45-8:30) 
TOPIC: Ask a Guidance Counselor or Department Chair (Main Cafeteria/Commons) 
Guidance Counselors will be available in the Main Cafeteria to answer general questions about pre-enrollment.  
Representatives from the academic departments will also be available in the Commons to answer any questions you 
may have about their offerings at the high school.  Representatives from Area 31 Career Center and 21st Century 
Scholars will also be in attendance. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Time Breakout Sessions 
 
 

7:45-8:15 
 

Session A 
Private School Families 

(C110) 
 

Session B 
Students with  
Special Needs 

(C108) 
Certificate of 
Completion 

(D105) 
 
 

7:45-8:30 
 

Session C 
Ask a Guidance Counselor, Department Chair, Area 31 

Career Center and 21st Century Scholars 
(Main Cafeteria/Commons) 

https://ahs.avon-schools.org/guidance/academic-programming


 

Inspired Students. Engaged Learners. Empowered Citizens. 

Administration 
Principal: Mr. Matt Shockley 

Assistant Principals: Ms. Emily Garrett, Mr. Robb King, Mr. Kyle Nelson, Dr. Dan Peo, Mrs. Beth Tharp & Dr. Aaron 
Willis 

Interim Athletic Administrator: Mr. Jason Young 
Interim Athletic Administrator: Mr. Lance Larkey 

 
Guidance Counselors 

317-544-5000 x5220 (A-JAC) or x5221 (JAD-Z) 
Visit the Avon Guidance Website at https://ahs.avon-schools.org/guidance 

 
Student Last Name Counselor Phone Ext. E-Mail 

A-Bow Mrs. Tonya Bess 5055 tlbess@avon-schools.org 
Box-Deb Mr. Kenny Cook 5060 kecook@avon-schools.org 
Dec-Gens Mr. David Thompson 5054 dlthompson@avon-schools.org  
Gent-Jac Mrs. Randi Perry 5057 rlperry@avon-schools.org 

Jad-Mall Mr. DuShaun Goings 5052 dlgoings@avon-schools.org 

Malm-Olz Mrs. Emma Myers 5061 ermyers@avon-schools.org 
Oma-Sam Mrs. Tiffany Raidy 5059 tsraidy@avon-schools.org 

San-Thi Mr. Nathan Ellis 5056 naellis@avon-schools.org 

Thj-Z Mr. Elliott Doan 5053 ejdoan@avon-schools.org 

Mid & Early Grads Mrs. Judy Garcia 5058 jrgarcia@avon-schools.org 

Guidance Director  Mrs. Angie Creed 5051 ajcreed@avon-schools.org 
 

Contact Information 
21st Century Scholars Rachel Meyer rmeyer@che.in.gov 

Area 31 Career Center Debbie Montgomery 
Patrick Biggerstaff 

debbie.montgomery@wayne.k12.in.us 
patrick.biggerstaff@wayne.k12.in.us 

Band Mr. Kevin Welborn kcwelborn@avon-schools.org 
Business/Technology Education Mr. Chris Hill cmhill@avon-schools.org 

Choir Mrs. Leah Trigg lmtrigg@avon-schools.org 
English Mr. Andy Johnson 

Mrs. Heather Meunier 
agjohnson@avon-schools.org 
hlmeunier@avon-schools.org 

Family & Consumer Science Ms. Julie Connor jkconnor@avon-schools.org 
Guidance Mrs. Angie Creed ajcreed@avon-schools.org 

Math Ms. Andrea Austin amaustin@avon-schools.org 
Multilingual Learners Mrs. Kristin Bolek kebolek@avon-schools.org 

Performing Arts Mr. Dean Westman dewestman@avon-schools.org 
Physical Education Mr. Jason Young jmyoung@avon-schools.org 

Science Mrs. Malari Williams mewilliams@avon-schools.org 
Social Studies Mr. Aaron Vogl acvogl@avon-schools.org 

Special Education 
Certificate of Completion 

Mr. Robb King 
Mrs. Kimberly Lobosky 

rgking@avon-schools.org 
kdlobosky@avon-schools.org 

Visual Arts Mrs. Sarah Fowler skfowler@avon-schools.org 
World Language Mr. Chad Seals ceseals@avon-schools.org 
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